PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John P. Hittel	10/13/2010
Peter Oakley	10/12/2010
Oliver Calle	10/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluke Corporation
Street Address:	6920 Seaway Blvd.
City:	Everett
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12850523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: Assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25445-8072.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Williams

Total Attachments: 4

source=254458072US01#page1.tif source=254458072US01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025461 FRAME: 0974 F \$40.00 128505

source=254458072US01#page3.tif source=254458072US01#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025461 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by John P. Hittel; Peter Oakley; and Olivier Calle (the "Assignors"), residing at 5202 E. Aire Libre Ave., Scottsdale, Arizona 85254; 117 Fourth Street, Langley, Washington 98271-8829, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AND DISPLAYING PRESENCE OF WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK DEVICES (the "Application"), already filed on August 4, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/850,523.

Fluke Corporation, having a place of business at 6920 Seaway Blvd., Everett, Washington 98203 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

254458072US1

John Pal Mile
John P. Hittel
Date: 13 oct 2016
United States of America)
State of Areac ss.:
County of Mulcapa
On this 13 day of Octoses, 5010, before me personally came John P. Hittel, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public
VICTOR ALLEN LOWERY Notary Public - State of Artsons MARICOPA COUNTY By Comm. Expires Aug. 12, 2014

25445-8072/US01/LEGAL19369509.1

	120 (h)M
	Peter Oakley
Date: 12 OC	TOBER 2010
United States of Am	orica I
State of	WASHULTTAN SS.:
County of	Swotto 4551t
personally came	day of Ocn Fine., 2016, before me Peter Oakley, to me known to be the individual of executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
	6
	Sandra W. Darling
	Notary Public

		Oliviel	Cane
Date:	.2010		
United States of Ame	rica \		
		ss.:	
_		33	
County of	salottomisit)		
_			
On this 124	day of ocrossor	200	, before me
	· -		
	Olivier Calle		to be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoin	g instrument, and acknowledge	owledged execution
of the same.	3	.g	
or the same.		,	
		$\Delta \sigma = 1$	e. Barling
		Saudra a	- Barling
		Notary Public	

25445-8072.US01/LEGAL19369509.1

RECORDED: 12/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 025461 FRAME: 0979